# L10000128176

(Re	questor's Name)	
. (Adı	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



500188423805

12/14/10--01020--001 \*\*125.00

TALLS TO A STANDARD THE TALL T

Andrease Section 2015

J. **SAULSBERRY EXAMINER** 

DEC 15 2010

# OWENS LAW GROUP, P.A.

V. Jean Owens, Esquire James S. Eggert, Esquire Scott W. Fitzpatrick, Esquire Eric C. Fleming, Esquire Justin J. Klatsky, Esquire 811-B Cypress Village Blvd. Ruskin, FL 33573 Telephone: 813-633-3396

Telephone: 813-633-3396 Facsimile: 813-633-3397

Email: melissa@owenslawgrouppa.com website: www.owenslawgrouppa.com

December 13, 2010

### VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

RE: Tarpon Sunkissed, LLC

Dear Sir/Madame:

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fees in the amount of \$125.00 are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

V. Jean Owens Owens Law Group, P. A. 811-B Cypress Village Blvd. Ruskin, FL 33573 jean@owenslawgrouppa.com

For further information concerning this matter, please call Mr. Owens at 813-633-3396.

Very truly yours,

OWENS LAW GROUP, P.A.

Melissa J. Cook, FRP

Paralegal to V. Jean Owens, Esquire

and Justin J. Klatsky, Esquire

MJC/bms Enclosures

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

#### FOR

### TARPON SUNKISSED, LLC

# A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### ARTICLE I-Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

TARPON SUNKISSED, LLC

## ARTICLE II-Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principa	Office .	reservició A
A A MAYAMA		13-3-2-3-14 MERCH

Malling Address:

1726 Sunkissed Dr.

16310 Avila Blvd.

Tarpon Springs, FL 34689

Tampa, FL 33613

ARTICLE III-Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent is:

JO ANN KENT 16310 Avila Blvd. Tampa, Florida 33613

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my diaties, and I am familiar with and accept obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

JO ANN KENT, Registered Agent

# ARTICLE IV-Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of the Managing Member is as follows:

Title: MGRRM Name and Address: JO ANN KENT 16310 Avila Blvd. Tampa, FL 33613

# **ARTICLE V-Effective Date:**

This Limited Liability Company is to become affective upon listing of this certificate with the Secretary of State.

In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

JO ANN KENT, Organizer

ZUNDEU 14 AM II: 44